thickness ranging 1-2mm was considered normal. If 

thickness is 3mm or above this on ultrasound or 

surgeons wording “thick wall gall bladder” were 

considered thick. Staging of carcinoma gall bladder 

done with reference of AJCC, TNM staging. 

RESULTS 

One thousand two hundred nine (1209) patients with 

female 60% had gone through cholecystectomy because 

of gall stone disease during study period. Record of 

nine patients was missing,  so those were excluded from 

our study. Age of patients was ranging from 14-84 

years with mean 55.6.